Servo Motor < HF-JP Series (0.5 to 5kW) >
General-Purpose AC Servo
MELSERVO-J3
New Product Release
SV0906-2E
New low inertia and medium capacity (0.5kW to 5kW) servo
motor has been added to MELSERVO-J3 Series motor lines.
The HF-JP series is a high-speed servo motor having a rated

  If the IP code of the servo amplifier/servo motor differs from that of these connectors, overall IP code depends on the lowest of all.
 7
 Ordering information for customers
To order the following products, contact the relevant manufacturers directly.
 Encoder connectors
Connector Applicable cable example
Item
Type Plug Socket contact
Contact IP code
(Note 3) Description
Wire size
Completed
cable outer
diameter
CM10-#22SC(C1)(D8)-100
0.3mm2 (AWG22) to
0.5mm2 (AWG20)
Crimping tool (357J-50446T)
is required.
CM10-#22SC(C2)(D8)-100
Press
bonding
type 0.08mm2 (AWG28) to
0.25mm2 (AWG23)
Crimping tool (357J-50447T)
is required.
Straight CM10-SP10S-M(D6)
(Note 2)
CM10-#22SC(S1)(D8)-100 Soldered
type
IP67
0.5mm2 (AWG20)
or smaller
CM10-#22SC(C1)(D8)-100
0.3mm2 (AWG22) to
0.5mm2 (AWG20)
Crimping tool (357J-50446T)
is required.
CM10-#22SC(C2)(D8)-100
Press
bonding
type 0.08mm2 (AWG28) to
0.25mm2 (AWG23)
Crimping tool (357J-50447T)
is required.
Motor
encoder
connector
Angled CM10-AP10S-M(D6)
(Note 2)
CM10-#22SC(S1)(D8)-100 Soldered
type
IP67
0.5mm2 (AWG20)
or smaller
ø6.0 to
9.0mm
Amplifier
CN2
connector
(Note 1)
- 54599-1019 (connector set) - - - -
 Notes: 1. 3M also manufactures a connector compatible with the amplifier’s CN2 connector.
  Model: 36210-0100PL (receptacle), 36310-3200-008 (shell kit).
 2. Select from below if there is a potential risk that a high vibration may be applied to connectors.
  CM10-SP10S-VP-M (straight type) or CM10-AP10S-VP-M (angled type)
 3. The IP code indicated is for the connector's protection against ingress of dust and water when coupled to a servo amplifier/servo motor.
  If the IP code of the servo amplifier/servo motor differs from that of these connectors, overall IP code depends on the lowest of all.
 Motor power supply connectors
Plug (with backshell) Cable clamp Applicable cable example

  If the IP code of the servo amplifier/servo motor differs from that of these connectors, overall IP code depends on the lowest of all.
SV0906-2E<MDOC>
 Ordering information for customers
 Motor brake connectors
Connector Applicable cable example
Item
Type Plug (Note 1) Socket contact
Contact
IP
code
(Note 2)
Description
Wire size
Completed
cable outer
diameter
CM10-SP2S-S(D6) ø4.0 to
6.0mm
CM10-SP2S-M(D6) ø6.0 to
9.0mm
CM10-SP2S-L(D6)
CM10-#22SC(S2)(D8)-100 Soldered
type
1.25mm2 (AWG16)
or smaller
ø9.0 to
11.6mm
CM10-SP2S-S(D6) ø4.0 to
6.0mm
CM10-SP2S-M(D6) ø6.0 to
9.0mm
Straight
CM10-SP2S-L(D6)
CM10-#22SC(C3)(D8)-100
Press
bonding
type
IP67
0.5mm2 (AWG20) to
1.25mm2 (AWG16)
Crimping tool (357J-50448T)
is required. ø9.0 to
11.6mm
CM10-AP2S-S(D6) ø4.0 to
6.0mm
CM10-AP2S-M(D6) ø6.0 to
9.0mm
CM10-AP2S-L(D6)
CM10-#22SC(S2)(D8)-100 Soldered
type
1.25mm2 (AWG16)
or smaller